PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Stivoric	10/06/2005
David Andre	10/06/2005
Christopher Kasabach	10/06/2005
James Hanlon	10/06/2005
Suresh Vishnubhatla	10/06/2005
Christopher Pacione	10/06/2005
Scott Boehmke	10/06/2005
Eric Teller	10/06/2005
James Gasbarro	10/06/2005
Jonathan Farringdon	10/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BodyMedia, Inc.
Street Address:	One Gateway Center
Internal Address:	420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1900
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11928039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)291-1745

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412-953-0696 Phone:

Email: jsammartin@gtclawgroup.com Correspondent Name: GTC Law Group LLP & Affiliates

PATENT 501162304 REEL: 024311 FRAME: 0025

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 113237
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PED. MONITOR-US-CONT.-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Monocello, III

Total Attachments: 6
source=PEDIATRIC_MONITOR_assignment#page1.tif
source=PEDIATRIC_MONITOR_assignment#page2.tif
source=PEDIATRIC_MONITOR_assignment#page3.tif
source=PEDIATRIC_MONITOR_assignment#page4.tif
source=PEDIATRIC_MONITOR_assignment#page4.tif
source=PEDIATRIC_MONITOR_assignment#page4.tif

source=PEDIATRIC_MONITOR_assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024311 FRAME: 0026

	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. 1148/115
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest: (check all that apply):	
2	United States of America rights, ti		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in		
×	United States Patent Application S		
	Date of Execution: Of even d		5
	United States Provisional Patent A		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applic	ation Serial No.	
×	Other (specify) having an effective		
Title of the I	nvention		
Inventors (as	signors)		
	Name	Address	
John Stivor	c	9631 Highland Road, Pittsburgh PA 15237	
David Andro	9	3565 Gerber Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212	2
Christopher	Kasabach	5890 Hobart Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217	
James Han	on	1297 Royal Park Boulevard, Library, PA 15	129
Suresh Vish	nubhatla	847 Hill Crest Circle, Wexford, PA 15090	
Christopher	Pacione	22 New Brighton Road, Pittsburgh, PA 1520)2
Scott Boehn	nke	10015 Pine Ridge Drive, Wexford, PA 1509	0
Eric Teller		5857 Douglas Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217	
James Gast	parro	321 Olde Chapel Trail, Fox Chapel, PA 1523	38
Jonathan Fa	rringdon	5539 Pocusset Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217	
ssignee			
	Name	Address	
BodyMedia, I	nc.	4 Smithfield Street, Suite 1200 Pittsburgh, PA 15222	

[Page 1 of 6]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. 1148/108

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Stivoric	
David Andre	
Christopher Kasabach	
James Hanlon	
Suresh Vishnubhatla	
Christopher Pacione	
Scott Boehmke	
Eric Teller	
James Gasbarro	
Jonathan Farringdon	

[Page 2 of 6]

Docket No. 1148/108

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this Q day of October, in the year 2005 at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
State of Pennsylvania (Signature of Inventor)
County of Allegheny
Before me personally appeared John Stivoric who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this
State of Pennsylvania County of Allegheny
Before me personally appeared David Andro who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this day of OCHOOLV, in the year 2005 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Christing T Roberts at the control of the cont
My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 460 of October , in the year 2005 at Philis Burgh, Perimey Ivania ciation of Notaries (Signature of Inventor)
State of Pennsylvania County of Allegheny
Before me personally appeared Christopher Kasabach who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t execute the same this day of OCHOLY, in the year 2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Docket No. 1148/115

	Notarization Ithough notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
	Executed this 6 day of OCOVER, in the year 2005
at Pitts	rgh, Pennsylvania
1	Tari, i emisyivama
	Max
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	Pennsylvania
County	Allegheny
Before	e personally appeared James Hanlon
who ac	owledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CTOWLY in the year 2005
ļ	Notarial Seal
	Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public
	City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
	My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008 (Notary Public)
	tratante dethis ylvania Association of Norman CV , in the year 2005
at Pittsc	gh, Pennsylvania
	El La Company
	S V - E V -
State of	Pennsylvania (Signature of Inventor)
	ennoyivana
County :	Allegheny
Com,	Allegneny
Refore n	personally appeared Suresh Vishnubhatla
who ack	owledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute	e same this said day of OCTOBEY in the year 2005
Per	THE THE OF PENNSYLVANIA
	Notarial Seal
	Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Musture 2 Bonoucku
	My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008
	
	ch, Pennsylvania
** 1110-	jn, Pennsyivania
	1/Vm, W. I Man
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	ennsylvania
•	
County o	Allegheny
	Allogreny
Refore m	personally appeared Christopher Pacione
oho ack	wledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
vecute t	same this \ \ \ day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
ution.	
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA OL
	Notarial Seel 11/4.
	Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public
	City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008
	omber, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarios
	Wilder, Panneylyania A

Docket No. 1148/115

- T -		
Not	ariza	man
4 7 7 5	P. J. 14 (14)	******

	(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
at Pitt	Executed this 6 day of October, in the year 2005 sburgh, Pennsylvania
	Sat I frem
State	(Signature of Inventor) Pennsylvania
Coun	y of Allegheny
	e me personally appeared Scott Boehmke
	cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the same this day of Ottober in the year 2005 COMMONWEALTH OF ENNSYLVANIA
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal
	Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008
	Ministrant Resociation of the Company of the Compan
at Pitt	sburgh, Pennsylvania
	(Signature of Inventor)
State o	of Pennsylvania
C	
Count	v of Allegheny
Before	me personally appeared Eric Teller
	cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
execui	e the same this 0 day of OCTOVOLY in the year 2005 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008 Notary Public (Notary Public)
at Pitts	Memory and Special designation of the year 2005 burgh, Pennsylvania
State o	f Pennsylvania (Signature of Inventor)
Count	of Allegheny
Dafona	man managed by annianced by the Colonian
	me personally appeared James Gasbarro knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
	the same this () day of Och ber in the year 2005
,	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	Notarial Seal
	Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
	My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Docket No. 1148/115

State of Pennsylvania County of Allegheny Before me personally appeared Jonathan Farringdon who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this Olimical Seel Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Alegheny County My Cormission Express Ap. 23, 2008 Extensived Phistopyteria Association of Notaries (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor)	(Although notarization is n	ot necessary, it will be considered	Notarization prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
County of Allegheny Before me personally appeared Jonathan Farringdon who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this Motarial Seal Christina I. Bonarish, Notarial Seal Christina I. Bonarish I. B	Executed this (day of October	J. Faid.
Before me personally appeared Jonathan Farringdon who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this Aday of CONDET in the year 2005 Condition To Boards Condition To Boar	State of Pennsylvania		(Signature of Inventor)
COMMONNEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notard Seal Chistine T. Bonarisk, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegiary County My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008 Externited Phinseytvenia Association of Notaries at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this day of (Signature of Inventor) Executed this day of (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year	County of Allegheny		
Ny Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008 Extensived Phinsylvenile Associate profit Notaries at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared sho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year	who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this COMMONWEALTH Nota Christine T. Bond City Of Pittsburgh	day of Ctu/ I OF PENNSYLVANIA rial Seal arski, Notary Public n, Allegheny County	Mother 2005 Christian 2 Bonnelli
State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year	My Commission E	expires Apr. 23, 2008	
Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this day of in the year	State of		(Signature of Inventor)
State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this day of in the year	County of Before me personally appeare	zoing instrument to be a fi	in the year
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this day of in the year	County of Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this	going instrument to be a fi day of	in the year (Notary Public)
execute the same this day of in the year	County of Before me personally appears who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this at County of	going instrument to be a fi day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
(Notary Public)	County of Before me personally appears who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appeare	going instrument to be a finday of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
	County of Before me personally appears who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument to be a fi day of day of day of oing instrument to be a fr	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 6 of 6]